<u>Concerning FCC ID PXAPPN5-1G9</u> Applicant: KIRK telecom A/S Correspondence Reference Number: 29551 731 Confirmation Number: EA571145

Background: The FCC ID (PXAPPN5-1G9) entered on the Form 731 does not agree with the FCC ID (PXAPP5N-1G9) displayed on the proposed labeling.

KIRK telecom A/S hereby states that the correct FCC ID on the Form 731 is PXAPP5N-1G9.

Signature of authorized applicant:

Dran Ville

R&D Manager, Dion Nielsen

KIRK

KIRK telecom A/S Langmarksvej 34, 8700 Horsens Tif. 75 60 28 50 Fax 75 60 28 51 www.kirktelecom.com